Statistical Summary

May 2019
Federal Order No. 7
Receipts:
Producer Milk
Class |
Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Producer Milk

Average Butterfat Test

Percent of Producer Milk in Class |

Daily Average Receipts

Other Source Milk
Class |

Class Il
Class IV

Total Other Source Milk

Overage
Class Il

Class IV

Total Overage

Opening Inventory
Class |

Class Il
Class llI
Class IV

Total Opening Inventory

Total Receipts
Utilization:
Class | Utilization
Inventory of Packaged FMP

Route Disposition Class |
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

Total Class | Utilization
Average Butterfat Test
Daily Average Utilization

Class Il Utilization
Nonfluid Used To Produce

Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods
Used To Produce/Other Uses

Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class Il Utilization
Shrinkage

Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants
Total Class Il Utilization
Average Butterfat Test

Class IV Utilization
Inventory

Nonfluid Used To Fortify
Shrinkage
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants

6/10/2019 8:16:17 PM

287,784,462
61,239,632
50,168,687
37,996,915

437,189,696

3.721758%
65.82%
14,102,893

3,778,540
12,189,174
6,225,606

22,193,320

0
476

476

22,899,091
7,180,545
80,124
14,441,642

44,601,402

503,984,894

23,838,623
277,286,510
3,132,492
10,204,468

314,462,093
2.280490%
10,143,938

3,667,847
283,632
41,138,796
35,519,076

80,609,351
12.276373%

3,467
50,245,344

50,248,811
2.074391%

12,067,022
1,249,454
5,940,576

35,043,402



Used To Produce/Other Uses

Statistical Summary
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Federal Order No. 7

Total Class IV Utilization

Average Butterfat Test
Total Utilization

6/10/2019 8:16:17 PM

4,364,185

58,664,639

4.928751%
503,984,894



