## Statistical Summary May 2019 Federal Order No. 7

## Receipts:

eceipts:		
Producer Milk		
Class I		287,784,462
Class II		61,239,632
Class III		50,168,687
Class IV		37,996,915
	Total Producer Milk	437,189,696
	Average Butterfat Test	3.721758%
	Percent of Producer Milk in Class I	65.82%
	Daily Average Receipts	14,102,893
Other Source Milk		
Class I		3,778,540
Class II		12,189,174
Class IV		6,225,606
	Total Other Source Milk	22,193,320
Overage		
Class II		0
Class IV		476
	Total Overage	476
Opening Inventory		•
Class I		22,899,091
Class II		7,180,545
Class III		80,124
Class IV		14,441,642
	Total Opening Inventory	44,601,402
	Total Receipts	503,984,894
tilization:		
Class I Utilization		
Inventory of Packaged FMP		23,838,623
Route Disposition Class I		277,286,510
Shrinkage		3,132,492
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		10,204,468
	Total Class I Utilization	314,462,093
	Average Butterfat Test	2.280490%
Class II Utilization	Daily Average Utilization	10,143,938
Nonfluid Used To Produce		3,667,847
Shrinkage		283,632
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants/Commercial Foods		41,138,796
Used To Produce/Other Uses		35,519,076
	Total Class II Utilization	80,609,351
	Average Butterfat Test	12.276373%
Class III Utilization		
Shrinkage		3,467
Transfers and Diversions to I	Nonpool Plants	50,245,344
	Total Class III Utilization	50,248,811
	Average Butterfat Test	2.074391%
Class IV Utilization		
Inventory		12,067,022
Nonfluid Used To Fortify		1,249,454
Shrinkage		5,940,576
Transfers and Diversions to Nonpool Plants		35,043,402

Statistical Summary May 2019 Federal Order No. 7 6/10/2019 8:16:17 PM

Used To Produce/Other Uses

 Total Class IV Utilization
 4,364,185

 58,664,639

Average Butterfat Test 4.928751%

Total Utilization 503,984,894